Additional exploration drilling has potential to positively
impact project economics and ounces produced

TSX : AUG |  NYSE American : AUG

RESOURCES
NPV & IRR by Gold Price per Ounce – At Current Metal Prices

§ Base case metal prices are based on the three-year trailing average
§ Mine plan completed at $1,300 gold – higher metal prices will positively

affect Life of Mine gold equivalent ounces produced

7

Variance Gold Price
(US$/oz)

Silver Price
(US$/oz)

NPV at 0%
After Tax
(US$M)

NPV at 5%
After Tax
(US$M)

IRR Payback
(Mo)

40% $1,890 $16.80 $373 $239 39.4% 31

30% $1,755 $15.60 $326 $206 35.8% 32

20% $1,620 $14.40 $278 $173 32.0% 33

10% $1,485 $13.20 $231 $141 28.0% 34

Base Case $1,350 $12.00 $184 $108 23.6% 36

-10% $1,215 $10.80 $137 $75 18.8% 40

-20% $1,080 $9.60 $90 $42 13.2% 46

Robust Economics at Conservative Base Case Scenario

TSX : AUG |  NYSE American : AUG

RESOURCES

Low Capital Expenditure

§ Pre-production capital
estimated: US$88 million
(CAD$126 million)

§ A contingency of 15%
has been applied to all
direct costs

8

Initial Expenditure (US$M)

Capital Cost Sensitivity – After-Tax
NPV at 0%

(US$M)
NPV at 5%

(US$M) IRR Payback (Mo)

20% $149 $79 17.1% 43
10% $167 $93 20.1% 40

Base Case $184 $108 23.6% 36
-10% $201 $128 27.7% 34
-20% $219 $137 32.5% 33

High-Grade – Small Footprint Underground Mine – 900 Tonnes/Day

Mining Equipment
$3.00

Surface mobile
equipment

$3.50
Tailings
$8.40

Site Development –
Roads, Airport

$6.30

Camp Facilities
$3.20

Site
Infrastructure

$3.50

Power
Supply
$8.40

Process Plant
$26.20

Access Upgrades –
barge landing and roads

$2.10
EPCM costs – 15%

of directs
$8.70

Owner Costs – 10% of
directs
$5.80

Environmental
Permits/Baseline Data

$0.60

TSX : AUG |  NYSE American : AUG

RESOURCES
All in Sustaining Cost1 US$670/oz Gold – 1st Quartile AISC

9

Homestake Ridge AISC
(US$/oz)

Total US$670/oz

$102M USD of silver, copper, and lead by-product leads to low AISC

Operating
Costs

$432.30 Reclamation &
Remediation

$13.70

Exploration & Study
Costs
$68.70

Capital
Development

$130.30

Capital
Expenditures

$24.40

1. All-in sustaining cost (“AISC”) is a Non-GAAP measure. The Company has calculated AISC using operating costs (Table 3) as a basis, and then
adjusting it in accordance with the World Gold Council guidance.

TSX : AUG |  NYSE American : AUG

RESOURCES
Operating Expenditure Summary

10

Area Unit Cost (US$) Life-of-Mine (US$)

Mining ($/t mined) $63.50 $182.9 million

Processing ($/t milled) $21.00 $71.9 million

General and Administration ($/t) $14.00 $48.0 million

Environmental/Water Treatment $0.82 $2.8 million

Community/Social $0.17 $0.6 million

Total Operating Costs ($/t milled) $89.39 $306.2 million

OPEX Sensitivity Analysis at US$1300 Au Mine Plan

OPEX Summary

NPV at 0%
(US$M)

NPV at 5%
(US$M) IRR Payback

(Mo)
20% $145 $82 20.1% 39
10% $165 $95 21.9% 38

Base Case $184 $108 23.6% 36
-10% $203 $121 25.3% 35
-20% $223 $134 26.9% 35

TSX : AUG |  NYSE American : AUG

RESOURCES

 $-

 $50,000,000

 $100,000,000

 $150,000,000

 $200,000,000

 $250,000,000

 $300,000,000

 $350,000,000

 $400,000,000

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

N
et

 F
re

e
C

as
hf

lo
w

Cut-off Grade

Mining Method Longhole Stoping
Minimum Width 2.5m – Cutoff Grade 3.5 g/t AuEq

11

Cutoff Grade AuEq vs Net Free Cash Flow
$1,300 Au Mine Plan

SPIRAL
RAMP

LEVEL
ACCESS

ORE DRIVE

LONGHOLE
STOPES

Longhole Open Stoping at
Homestake Ridge

TSX : AUG |  NYSE American : AUG

RESOURCES

Homestake Ridge Mine Plan
Stopes that Report to the Mine Plan

12

TSX : AUG |  NYSE American : AUG

RESOURCES
High Value Concentrates Produced – Not Fully Optimized

13

Process
Concentrate

Grade
(g/t or %)

Recovery
%

Cu Flotation – Au 555 g/t 54%

Cu Flotation – Ag 3,384 g/t 44%